
AMENDMENT TO H. CON. RES. 112

OFFERED BY MR. FRANK OF MASSACHUSETTS

For fiscal year 2013, reduce the recommended level 

of new budget authority set forth in paragraph (21) of 

section 102 (relating to Overseas Contingency Oper-

ations/Global War on Terrorism) by $5,600,000,000.

For each of fiscal years 2013, 2014, and 2015, re-

duce the recommended level of outlays set forth in para-

graph (21) of section 102 (relating to Overseas Contin-

gency Operations/Global War on Terrorism) by 

$4,257,000,000, $1,066,000,000, and $276,000,000, re-

spectively.

For fiscal year 2013, reduce the recommended levels 

of new budget authority set forth in paragraph (2) of sec-

tion 101 by $5,600,000,000.

For each of fiscal years 2013, 2014, and 2015, re-

duce the recommended level of budget outlays set forth 

in paragraph (3) of section 101 by $4,257,000,000, 

$1,066,000,000, and $276,000,000, respectively.

VerDate 0ct 09 2002 16:56 Mar 26, 2012 Jkt 000000 PO 00000 Frm 00001 Fmt 6652 Sfmt 6301 C:\DOCUME~1\EMVOLB~1\APPLIC~1\SOFTQUAD\XMETAL\5.5\GEN\C\FRANK_~1.XML H
March 26, 2012 (4:56 p.m.)

F:\M12\FRANK\FRANK_040.XML

f:\VHLC\032612\032612.284.xml           (521261|2)



2

For each of fiscal years 2013, 2014, and 2015, de-

crease the on-budget deficit by $4,257,000,000, 

$1,066,000,000, and $276,000,000, respectively. 

◊

VerDate 0ct 09 2002 16:56 Mar 26, 2012 Jkt 000000 PO 00000 Frm 00002 Fmt 6652 Sfmt 6301 C:\DOCUME~1\EMVOLB~1\APPLIC~1\SOFTQUAD\XMETAL\5.5\GEN\C\FRANK_~1.XML H
March 26, 2012 (4:56 p.m.)

F:\M12\FRANK\FRANK_040.XML

f:\VHLC\032612\032612.284.xml           (521261|2)


